20200211-016

# **RED DOOR RESORT LIQUOR LICENSE**

**BE IT RESOLVED**, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the following On-Sale Wine license for a period ending December 31, 2020:

RD Experience LLC, d/b/a **The Red Door Resort** – Wealthwood Township This establishment has an address of 38421 State Highway 18, Aitkin, MN 56431

Commissioner Wedel moved the adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

### FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

#### STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11th day</u> of <u>February 2020</u>, and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of February, 2020.

Jessida)Seibert County Administrator

20200211-017

### LG220 Exempt Permit – Lawler Area Community Club

**BE IT RESOLVED,** The Aitkin County Board of Commissioners agrees to approve the Application for Exempt Permit – Form LG220 – of the Lawler Area Community Club, at the following location – Jackson's Hole, which has an address of 36232 Kestrel Avenue, MN 55760 – Salo Township. (Note: Date of activity for Raffle – April 18, 2020)

Commissioner Wedel moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11<sup>th</sup> day</u> of <u>February, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of February, 2020

Jessica (Seibert County Administrator

CERTIFIED COPY OF RESOLUTION OF COUNTY BOARD OF AITKIN COUNTY, MINNESOTA

ADOPTED February 11, 2020

By Commissioner: Wedel

20200211-018

# DECOMMISSION/DISPOSE OF CURRENT ELECTION EQUIPMENT

**WHEREAS,** the current election equipment has been utilized since 2002, with the remainder purchased in 2006;

WHEREAS, with technology and software programming advances the existing equipment has been updated;

WHEREAS, the outdated election equipment is at the end of its lifespan;

**THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** that Aitkin County approves decommission and disposal of the outdated election equipment.

Commissioner Wedel moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

#### STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11<sup>th</sup> day</u> of <u>February, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of February, 2020

Jessida Seibert County Administrator

20200211-019

## Accept Donation

**WHEREAS,** Aitkin County is generally authorized to accept donations of real and personal property with a 2/3 majority vote pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 for the benefit of its citizens.

**WHEREAS,** the following persons and entities have offered to contribute the cash amounts set forth below to the county:

Aitkin County Soil & Water District \$200.00

WHEREAS, the terms or conditions of the donations, if any, are as follows:

Aitkin County Soil & Water District Sentence to Service

**WHEREAS,** all such donations have been contributed to the county for the benefit of its citizens, as allowed by law.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners finds that it is appropriate to accept the donations offered.

Commissioner Wedel moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

#### STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11<sup>th</sup> day</u> of <u>February, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of February, 2020

Jessida)Seibert County Administrator

20200211-020

## Accept Donation

**WHEREAS**, Aitkin County is generally authorized to accept donations of real and personal property with a 2/3 majority vote pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 for the benefit of its citizens.

**WHEREAS,** the following persons and entities have offered to contribute the cash amounts set forth below to the county:

Name of Donor	<u>Amount</u>
Elaine Kienitz	\$50.00

WHEREAS, the terms or conditions of the donations, if any, are as follows:

Name of Donor	Terms or Conditions
Elaine Kienitz	Sentence to Service

**WHEREAS,** all such donations have been contributed to the County for the benefit of its citizens, as allowed by law.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners finds that it is appropriate to accept the donations offered.

Commissioner Wedel moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the <u>11<sup>th</sup> day</u> of <u>February, 2020</u> and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2020

Jessica Séibert County Administrator

February 11, 2020

# 20200211-021

### Accept Donation

WHEREAS, Aitkin County is generally authorized to accept donations of real and personal property with a 2/3 majority vote pursuant to Minnesota Statutes Section 465.03 for the benefit of its citizens.

WHEREAS, the following persons and entities have offered to contribute the cash amounts set forth below to the county:

Name of Donor	Amount
Granite Electronics	\$100.00

**WHEREAS,** the terms or conditions of the donations, if any, are as follows:

Name of Donor	Terms or Conditions
Granite Electronics	ACSO K-9 Fund

WHEREAS, all such donations have been contributed to the county for the benefit of its citizens, as allowed by law.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, the Aitkin County Board of Commissioners finds that it is appropriate to accept the donations offered.

Commissioner Wedel moved for adoption of the resolution and it was declared adopted upon the following vote

### FIVE MEMBERS PRESENT

All Members Voting Yes

### STATE OF MINNESOTA} COUNTY OF AITKIN}

I, Jessica Seibert, County Administrator, Aitkin County, Minnesota do hereby certify that I have compared the foregoing with the original resolution filed in the Administration Office of Aitkin County in Aitkin, Minnesota as stated in the minutes of the proceedings of said Board on the 11th day of February, 2020 and that the same is a true and correct copy of the whole thereof.

Witness my hand and seal this 11th day of February, 2020

Jessića)Seibert County Administrator